## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6118758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 047815 Frame 0417. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM ZHAO	12/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI SELECT SAFETY PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 901A, 9TH FLOOR, NO. 938 ZHONGJIANG ROAD
Internal Address:	PUTUO DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200333

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674026

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027393000

**Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, kathy.casavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY G. KILLIAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN XIAOBIN YOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Ben Xiaobin You/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=115874-5014\_RequestCorrectedRecordation\_05212020#page1.tif source=115874-5014\_RequestCorrectedRecordation\_05212020#page2.tif source=115874-5014\_RequestCorrectedRecordation\_05212020#page3.tif

PATENT 506072043 REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0319



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 20, 2018

PTAS

JEFFREY G. KILLIAN MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004 505244506

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/19/2018 REEL/FRAME: 047815/0417

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 115871-5014

ASSIGNOR:

ZHAO, WILLIAM DOC DATE: 12/12/2018

ASSIGNEE: SHANGHAL SELECT SAFETY PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

SHANGHAT SAFETY PRODUCTS CO., LTD. ROOM 901A, 9TH FLOOR, NO. 938
ZHONGJIANG ROAD
PUTUO DISTRICT
SHANGHAI, CHINA 200333

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29674026 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MULTIFLEX GLOVES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0320

505244506 12/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5291285

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM ZHAO	12/12/2018

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA SHANGHAI SELECT SAFETY PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

Name:	SHANGHALSAFETY PRODUCTS CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 901A, 9TH FLOOR, NO. 938 ZHONGJIANG ROAD
Internal Address:	PUTUO DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200333

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674026

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, kathy.casavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY G. KILLIAN

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115871-5014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN XIAOBIN YOU
SIGNATURE:	/BEN XIAOBIN YOU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=115871-5014\_Assignment\_12192018#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0321

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

#### **MULTIFLEX GLOVES**

WHEREAS Shanghai Select Safety Products Co., Ltd., whose post office address is Room 901A, 9th Floor, No. 938 Zhongjiang Road,
Putuo District, Shanghai 200333, China, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and

interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent

for which I/WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_); and

on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hands.

Full Name of sole or first Assignor	William ZHAO
Address	c/o Shanghai Select Safety Products Co., Ltd. Room 901A, 9th Floor, No. 938 Zhongjiang Road, Putuo District, Shanghai 200333, China
Signature	), 2
Date	7018 12.12

DB1/ 100958935,1

PATENT REEL: 052741 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 05/22/2020